

HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.
NO.40-1, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHAN RD.,
GUIREN DIST., TAINAN CITY 71142,
TAIWAN

INVOICE

No. 1141031-T. S. F. SL.

Date: OCT. 31, 2025

Invoice of _____
Shipped Per WAN HAI V01 V.E001 _____
from KAOHSIUNG _____ to MANZANILLO, MEXICO _____
Sailing on or about _____
For account and risk of messrs TSF-TECHNICAL SYSTEMS FOR FASTENERS SA DE CV
NORTE 2, NO. 3, NUEVO PARQUE INDUSTRIAL, SAN JUAN DEL RIO,
QUERETARO, 76806 REC# TSE141020FC4 _____
T/T _____
L/C No. _____ dated _____
issued by _____

Marks & Numbers	Quantity	Descriptions	Unit Price	Amount
TSF. MANZANILLO ORDER#2025000055 2025000072 2025000090 2025000095 2025000098 C/NO. MADE IN TAIWAN R. O. C.	21,600 PCE 1)	STEEL NUTS & STEEL ROLLER ***** PO NO. #2025000055 ROLLER (21.4x11.91x2.0), W/O THREAD, MARK "Z" ROLLER, SOFT C340 DRAW. #2GG.831.540 PART NO. #832G831540 TARIFF CODE#8708.99.99 PO NO. #2025000055 DIN929 HEX WELD NUT CL-8, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, H" M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #6044FC4423 PART NO. #9298006100 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000055 HEX FLANGE WELD NUT, CL-10 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10" M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #W582773 PART NO. #930W520773 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000055 HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, W/O THREAD, MARK "Z, H, 10" M6 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #W520781 PART NO. #930W520781 TARIFF CODE#7318.29.99	USD 61.30	USD 1,324.08
	216,285 PCE 2)		8.10	1,751.91
	162,000 PCE 3)		46.60	7,549.20
	185,000 PCE 4)		12.80	2,368.00

INVOICE

No.

Date:

Invoice of

Shipped Per Sailing on or about

from to

For account and risk of messrs

L/C No. dated

issued by

Marks & Numbers	Quantity	Descriptions	Unit Price	Amount
		PO NO. #2025000055		
		FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10		
		MARK "Z, H, 10"		
	55,000PCE 5)	M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN	USD 15.30	USD 841.50
		DRAW. #W520771		
		PART NO. #930W520771		
		TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
		PO NO. #2025000072		
		ROUND FLANGE WELD NUT,		
		6G+30u THREAD, MARK "Z, 12"		
	43,200PCE 6)	M8-1.25 HARD PLAIN	74.90	3,235.68
		DRAW. #WHT-009582		
		PART NO. #9300009582		
		TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
		PO NO. #2025000072		
		HEX WELD NUT, MARK "Z, H, 10"		
	33,000PCE 7)	M10-1.5 PLAIN+NYCOTE (PS-8542)	73.00	2,409.00
		DRAW. #6102056AA		
		PART NO. #9306102056		
		TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
		PO NO. #2025000072		
		FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10		
		MARK "Z, H, 10"		
	55,000PCE 8)	M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN	15.30	841.50
		DRAW. #W520771		
		PART NO. #930W520771		
		TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		

INVOICE

No.

Date:

Invoice of

Shipped Per Sailing on or about

from to

For account and risk of messrs

L/C No. dated

issued by

Marks & Numbers	Quantity	Descriptions	Unit Price	Amount
		PO NO. #2025000090		
		HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "GHI, 10"		
	1,100,000PCE 9)	M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11588322 PART NO. #9301M88322 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	USD 12.80	USD 14,080.00
		PO NO. #2025000090		
		HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "GHI, 10"		
	750,000PCE 10)	M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11588322 PART NO. #9301M88322 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	12.80	9,600.00
		PO NO. #2025000095		
		DIN6923 HEX FLANGE NUT, W/O SERRATION CL-10, MARK "Z, 10"		
	73,500PCE 11)	M14-2.0 HARD PLAIN + NYCOTE PER WSS-M21P27-A3 DRAW. #W520516 PART NO. #69230514P TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	98.70	7,254.45
		PO NO. #2025000098		
		FLANGE WELD LOCK NUT CL-8, 6H THREAD, MARK "Z, 8"		
	7,200PCE 12)	M10-1.5 SOFT+NYCOTE DRAW. #19502 PART NO. #9301950211 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	56.53	407.02
	2,701,785PCE VVVVVVVVVVVV			USD 51,662.34 VVV VVVVVVVVV

INVOICE

No.

Date:

Invoice of

Shipped Per Sailing on or about

from to

For account and risk of messrs

L/C No. dated

issued by

Marks & Numbers	Quantity	Descriptions	Unit Price	Amount
-----------------	----------	--------------	------------	--------

SAY TOTAL U. S. DOLLARS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY TWO AND CENTS
THIRTY FOUR ONLY.

HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

.....

PACKING LIST

NO. 1141031-T. S. F. SL. DATE OCT. 31, 2025

SPECIFICATION OF

Shipped by HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. per M/S.S. WAN HAI V01 V.E001

Sailing on or About from KAOHSIUNG to MANZANILLO, MEXICO

and consigned to Messrs: TSF-TECHNICAL SYSTEMS FOR FASTENERS SA DE CV
NORTE 2, NO. 3, NUEVO PARQUE INDUSTRIAL, SAN JUAN DEL RIO, QUERETARO,
76806 RFC# TSF141020FC4

Mark & Numbers	Packages	Quantity	Description	Weight	
				Net	Gross

STEEL NUTS & STEEL ROLLER
***** KGS KGS

PO NO. #2025000055					
ROLLER (21.4x11.91x2.0), W/O THREAD, MARK "Z"					
1-1	1-36	36 CTNS	@600 PCE 1)	@13.19	@13.59
		21,600 PCE	ROLLER, SOFT C340	474.84	489.24
			DRAW. #2GG. 831.540		
			PART NO. #832G831540		
			TARIFF CODE#8708.99.99		

PO NO. #2025000055					
DIN929 HEX WELD NUT CL-8, 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, H"					
1-1	1-38	38 CTNS	@5,600 PCE 2)	@14.30	@14.70
		212,800 PCE	M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN	543.40	558.60
			DRAW. #6044FC4423		
			PART NO. #9298006100		
			TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
1-1	39-39	1 CTN	3,485 PCE	8.90	9.30
			-DITTO-		

PO NO. #2025000055					
HEX FLANGE WELD NUT, CL-10 6G THREAD, MARK "Z, 10"					
1-5	1-300	300 CTNS	@500 PCE 3)	@10.83	@11.23
		150,000 PCE	M10-1.5 SOFT PLAIN	3,249.00	3,369.00
			DRAW. #W582773		
			PART NO. #930W520773		
			TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06		
6-6	301-324	24 CTNS	@500 PCE	@10.83	@11.23
		12,000 PCE	-DITTO-	259.92	269.52

PO NO. #2025000055					
HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, W/O THREAD, MARK "Z, H, 10"					
1-1	1-60	60 CTNS	@2,500 PCE 4)	@14.27	@14.67
		150,000 PCE	M6 SOFT PLAIN	856.20	880.20
			DRAW. #W520781		
			PART NO. #930W520781		
			TARIFF CODE#7318.29.99		
2-2	61-74	14 CTNS	@2,500 PCE	@14.27	@14.67
		35,000 PCE	-DITTO-	199.78	205.38

PO NO. #2025000055
FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10

PACKING LIST

NO. DATE

SPECIFICATION OF

Shipped by per M/S.S.

Sailing on or About from to

and consigned to Messrs:

Mark & Numbers		Packages	Quantity	Description	Weight	
					Net	Gross
1-1	1-22	22 CTNS	@2,500 PCE 55,000 PCE	5) MARK "Z, H, 10" M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #W520771 PART NO. #930W520771 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000072 ROUND FLANGE WELD NUT, 6G+30u THREAD, MARK "Z, 12"	@14.23 313.06	@14.63 321.86
1-1	1-60	60 CTNS	@600 PCE 36,000 PCE	6) M8-1.25 HARD PLAIN DRAW. #WHT-009582 PART NO. #9300009582 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@12.94 776.40	@13.34 800.40
2-2	61-72	12 CTNS	@600 PCE 7,200 PCE	-DITTO- PO NO. #2025000072	@12.94 155.28	@13.34 160.08
1-1	1-44	44 CTNS	@750 PCE 33,000 PCE	7) HEX WELD NUT, MARK "Z, H, 10" M10-1.5 PLAIN+NYCOTE (PS-8542) DRAW. #6102056AA PART NO. #9306102056 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000072	@14.64 644.16	@15.04 661.76
1-1	1-22	22 CTNS	@2,500 PCE 55,000 PCE	8) FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10 MARK "Z, H, 10" M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #W520771 PART NO. #930W520771 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06 PO NO. #2025000090	@14.31 314.82	@14.71 323.62
1-1	1-60	60 CTNS	@2,500 PCE 150,000 PCE	9) HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "GH1, 10" M6-1.0 SOFT PLAIN DRAW. #11588322 PART NO. #9301M88322 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@14.40 864.00	@14.80 888.00
2-2	61-120	60 CTNS	@2,500 PCE 150,000 PCE	-DITTO-	@14.40 864.00	@14.80 888.00
3-3	121-180	60 CTNS	@2,500 PCE 150,000 PCE	-DITTO-	@14.40 864.00	@14.80 888.00

PACKING LIST

NO.

DATE

SPECIFICATION OF

Shipped by..... per M/S.S.....

Sailing on or About..... from..... to.....

and consigned to Messrs:

Mark & Numbers	Packages	Quantity	Description	Weight	
				Net	Gross

4-4	181-240	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00
5-5	241-300	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00
6-6	301-360	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00
7-7	361-420	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00
8-8	421-440	20 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			50, 000 PCE		288. 00	296. 00

PO NO. #20250000090

1-1	1-60	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	10) M6-1. 0 SOFT PLAIN	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE	HEX FLANGE WELD NUT CL-10, 6E THREAD, MARK "GHI, 10" DRAW. #11588322 PART NO. #9301M88322 TARIFF CODE#7318. 16. 06	864. 00	888. 00
2-2	61-120	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00
3-3	121-180	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00
4-4	181-240	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00
5-5	241-300	60 CTNS	@2, 500 PCE	-DITTO-	@14. 40	@14. 80
			150, 000 PCE		864. 00	888. 00

PO NO. #20250000095

1-3	1-180	180 CTNS	@350 PCE	11) M14-2. 0 HARD PLAIN + NYCOTE	@11. 08	@11. 48
			63, 000 PCE	DIN6923 HEX FLANGE NUT, W/O SERRATION CL-10, MARK "Z, 10" PER WSS-M21P27-A3 DRAW. #W520516 PART NO. #69230514P TARIFF CODE#7318. 16. 06	1, 994. 40	2, 066. 40
4-4	181-210	30 CTNS	@350 PCE	-DITTO-	@11. 08	@11. 48
			10, 500 PCE		332. 40	344. 40

PO NO. #20250000098

FLANGE WELD LOCK NUT CL-8,
6H THREAD, MARK "Z, 8"

PACKING LIST

NO. DATE

SPECIFICATION OF

Shipped by per M/S.S.

Sailing on or About from to

and consigned to Messrs:

Mark & Numbers	Packages	Quantity	Description	Weight	
				Net	Gross

1-1	49-60	12 CTNS	@600 PCE 12) M10-1.5 SOFT+NYCOTE 7, 200 PCE DRAW. #19502 PART NO. #9301950211 TARIFF CODE#7318.16.06	@13.00 156.00	@13.40 160.80
-----	-------	---------	---	------------------	------------------

TOTAL: 1, 595 CTNS (ON 33PLTS)	2, 701, 785 PCE	20, 934. 56	21, 572. 56
vvvvvvvvvv	vvvvvvvvvvvvvv	vvvvvvvvvv	vvvvvvvvvv

SAY TOTAL ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE (1,595) CTNS ONLY.

G. W. +PLTS. W. =22, 232. 56KGS

MARKS & NOS. :

TSF.
MANZANILLO
ORDER#2025000055
2025000072
2025000090
2025000095
2025000098

HU PAO INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

C/NO.
MADE IN TAIWAN
R. O. C.

.....